Location

Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jefferson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Bolivar County

Carroll County

George County

Holmes County

Issaquena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Winston County

PRIVATE PRISONS

Delta

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Tallahatchie County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County

RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

GOVERNOR'S MANSION

E-CODE

TOTALS

Mississippi Department of Corrections

Capacity
4,534
3,425
2,784
1,787
1,816

92
102
96
102
102
102
102

Note: Capacity @ MSP does not include 101 beds: 56 at Unit 42 and 40 at Unit 29

Note: Capacity change for County Jails from 1,793 to 1,787 on 7-12-07.
Note: Capacity change for SMCI from 2,684 to 2,784 on 7-23-07.

2007-07 Daily Inmate Population

(Hospital) & 5 at Family Visitation Apts.

Daily Inmate Population

July 2007
1-Jul-07 2-Jul-07 3-Jul-07 4-Jul-07 5-Jul-07 6-Jul-07 7-Jul-07 8-Jul-07 9-Jul-07
4,500 4,520 4,521 4,514 4,515 4,498 4,495 4,494 4,491
3,404 3,396 3,371 3,366 3,377 3,370 3,368 3,369 3,382
2,595 2,588 2,595 2,592 2,591 2,604 2,601 2,598 2,594
1,833 1,839 1,863 1,865 1,879 1,878 1,878 1,878 1,851
1,775 1,773 1,767 1,765 1,765 1,769 1,766 1,762 1,759
88 91 91 90 90 91 91 91 92
99 101 102 102 101 101 101 101 101
95 95 96 96 95 95 95 95 95
101 101 102 102 102 101 101 101 101
100 99 99 99 102 101 101 100 100
101 102 101 101 101 101 101 101 101
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
102 102 95 95 94 96 96 96 95
101 96 96 96 96 97 97 97 97
91 91 91 91 91 92 92 92 92
91 91 90 90 91 91 91 91 90
89 90 92 92 91 90 89 87 87
213 213 214 213 212 212 211 210 209
102 102 102 102 102 100 99 99 99
102 102 98 98 100 100 100 100 101
99 97 99 99 97 100 100 100 100
101 100 99 99 100 101 101 101 99
3,070 3,069 3,070 3,067 3,056 3,066 3,062 3,058 3,063
294 292 293 291 294 293 293 292 294
280 279 277 277 278 279 279 279 279
278 278 279 279 274 274 274 274 274
279 279 280 280 280 280 279 279 279
271 271 270 270 261 272 270 270 270
273 274 274 273 274 273 273 272 273
278 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280
280 278 279 279 279 280 280 278 279
279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279
279 279 280 280 278 277 276 276 277
279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279
4,896 4,890 4,901 4,900 4,893 4,887 4,885 4,880 4,891
969 968 969 969 970 970 970 969 969
879 876 876 876 875 873 873 872 874
992 992 995 995 995 994 993 993 995
128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
955 954 958 958 951 949 948 946 954
973 972 975 974 974 973 973 972 971
12 12 12 12 11 11 11 11 11
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
16 13 11 11 11 11 11 13 15
22,106 22,105 22,116 22,097 22,103 22,099 22,082 22,068 22,062
1-Jul-07 2-Jul-07 3-Jul-07 4-Jul-07 5-Jul-07 6-Jul-07 7-Jul-07 8-Jul-07 9-Jul-07
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Location

Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jefferson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Bolivar County

Carroll County

George County

Holmes County

Issaguena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Winston County

PRIVATE PRISONS

Delta

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Tallahatchie County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County

RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

GOVERNOR'S MANSION

E-CODE

TOTALS

Mississippi Department of Corrections

Capacity
4,534
3,425
2,784
1,787
1,816

92
102
96
102
102
102
102

Note: Capacity @ MSP does not include 101 beds: 56 at Unit 42 and 40 at Unit 29

Note: Capacity change for County Jails from 1,793 to 1,787 on 7-12-07.
Note: Capacity change for SMCI from 2,684 to 2,784 on 7-23-07.

2007-07 Daily Inmate Population

(Hospital) & 5 at Family Visitation Apts.

Daily Inmate Population

July 2007
10-Jul-07 11-Jul-07 12-Jul-07 13-Jul-07 14-Jul-07 15-Jul-07 16-Jul-07 17-Jul-07 18-Jul-07
4,491 4,497 4,487 4,484 4,480 4,478 4,470 4,455 4,450
3,369 3,390 3,415 3,417 3,413 3,412 3,420 3,430 3,455
2,616 2,612 2,625 2,604 2,604 2,603 2,612 2,621 2,619
1,818 1,830 1,807 1,817 1,817 1,817 1,823 1,814 1,802
1,785 1,786 1,780 1,672 1,670 1,671 1,779 1,783 1,786
92 92 92 82 82 82 92 92 92
102 102 102 91 91 91 101 101 102
95 95 95 93 93 93 96 95 96
100 101 98 89 89 89 98 102 101
101 102 101 94 94 94 100 99 101
101 101 102 92 92 93 102 102 102
100 100 96 87 87 87 101 100 100
101 101 101 97 97 97 99 99 99
102 102 102 97 97 97 100 102 101
92 92 92 85 84 84 91 91 91
90 87 86 87 86 86 89 90 90
86 86 89 83 83 83 89 91 90
224 223 223 210 210 210 219 219 219
99 102 101 98 98 98 101 101 101
101 101 101 95 95 95 101 100 99
99 99 100 97 97 97 101 101 101
100 100 99 95 95 95 99 98 101
3,069 3,071 3,063 3,065 3,061 3,059 3,061 3,064 3,051
294 293 292 293 292 2901 293 294 294
279 280 278 276 276 276 276 280 280
273 276 275 275 274 274 272 270 274
280 279 279 277 276 276 276 275 279
273 275 275 275 275 275 275 273 270
274 274 273 273 273 273 274 274 270
280 280 278 279 279 279 280 280 279
279 277 276 280 280 280 280 280 276
279 279 279 280 280 280 280 279 276
278 279 279 279 278 277 277 279 278
280 279 279 278 278 278 278 280 275
4,894 4,882 4,889 4,883 4,883 4,881 4,875 4,880 4,895
970 968 969 964 964 964 962 959 969
874 871 873 871 871 871 871 872 873
995 995 996 995 995 995 993 995 995
128 128 127 127 127 127 128 128 128
952 948 951 953 953 951 951 954 953
975 972 973 973 973 973 970 972 977
12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
12 12 11 115 115 113 7 8 10
22,071 22,097 22,094 22,073 22,059 22,051 22,064 22,072 22,085
10-Jul-07 11-Jul-07 12-Jul-07 13-Jul-07 14-Jul-07 15-Jul-07 16-Jul-07 17-Jul-07 18-Jul-07
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Location

Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jefferson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Bolivar County

Carroll County

George County

Holmes County

Issaguena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Winston County

PRIVATE PRISONS

Delta

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Tallahatchie County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County

RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

GOVERNOR'S MANSION

E-CODE

TOTALS

Mississippi Department of Corrections

Capacity
4,534
3,425
2,784
1,787
1,816

92
102
96
102
102
102
102

Note: Capacity @ MSP does not include 101 beds: 56 at Unit 42 and 40 at Unit 29

Note: Capacity change for County Jails from 1,793 to 1,787 on 7-12-07.
Note: Capacity change for SMCI from 2,684 to 2,784 on 7-23-07.

2007-07 Daily Inmate Population

(Hospital) & 5 at Family Visitation Apts.

Daily Inmate Population

July 2007
19-Jul-07 20-Jul-07 21-Jul-07 22-Jul-07 23-Jul-07 24-Jul-07 25-Jul-07 26-Jul-07 27-Jul-07
4,461 4,456 4,447 4,445 4,461 4,446 4,484 4,480 4,482
3,446 3,430 3,426 3,425 3,455 3,483 3,477 3,495 3,448
2,611 2,625 2,621 2,618 2,607 2,600 2,629 2,651 2,708
1,813 1,822 1,822 1,822 1,837 1,807 1,773 1,772 1,787
1,790 1,708 1,708 1,707 1,777 1,787 1,788 1,778 1,736
92 85 85 85 91 91 92 91 88
100 93 93 93 101 101 102 101 97
96 89 89 89 95 96 94 93 93
101 94 94 94 97 97 99 99 96
101 98 98 98 99 101 101 100 98
102 98 98 98 101 101 101 101 99
102 101 101 101 100 102 102 101 98
99 97 97 97 102 102 100 99 97
101 99 99 99 101 100 102 100 99
92 84 84 84 90 91 91 92 87
90 89 89 89 90 90 89 89 88
93 87 87 87 93 92 90 89 88
221 214 214 214 221 221 223 221 215
95 88 88 88 95 99 102 102 99
102 98 98 98 100 101 99 99 98
101 99 99 99 101 101 102 102 97
102 95 95 94 100 101 99 99 99
3,057 3,061 3,060 3,058 3,060 3,062 3,066 3,073 3,075
294 294 293 293 294 295 294 294 294
280 278 278 278 278 277 276 276 276
275 275 275 275 275 274 276 280 279
280 280 280 279 280 280 280 280 280
271 272 272 272 273 271 270 271 275
272 271 271 271 272 275 273 271 271
278 279 279 279 276 277 280 280 280
277 279 279 279 279 280 280 281 281
277 278 278 278 279 278 279 280 280
278 280 280 279 279 278 280 280 280
275 275 275 275 275 277 278 280 279
4,888 4,885 4,884 4,882 4,870 4,862 4,831 4,803 4,769
969 965 965 965 964 964 970 969 969
873 872 871 870 870 870 877 877 876
994 994 994 994 994 994 996 995 995
128 128 128 128 128 127 85 33 1
945 948 948 948 942 941 944 945 944
979 978 978 977 972 966 959 984 984
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
13 87 86 86 14 12 16 15 0
22,096 22,091 22,071 22,060 22,098 22,076 22,081 22,084 22,022
19-Jul-07 20-Jul-07  21-Jul-07  22-Jul-07  23-Jul-07  24-Jul-07  25-Jul-07  26-Jul-07  27-Jul-07
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2007-07 Daily Inmate Population

Mississippi Department of Corrections

Location
Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jefferson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Bolivar County

Carroll County

George County

Holmes County

Issaquena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Winston County

PRIVATE PRISONS

Delta

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Tallahatchie County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County

RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

GOVERNOR'S MANSION

E-CODE

TOTALS

Daily Inmate Population

Capacity
4,534
3,425
2,784
1,787
1,816

92
102
96
102
102
102
102

Note: Capacity @ MSP does not include 101 beds: 56 at Unit 42 and 40 at Unit 29

(Hospital) & 5 at Family Visitation Apts.

Note: Capacity change for County Jails from 1,793 to 1,787 on 7-12-07.
Note: Capacity change for SMCI from 2,684 to 2,784 on 7-23-07.

Avg Population
4,481

3,419

2,625

1,823

1,755

July 2007
28-Jul-07 29-Jul-07 30-Jul-07 31-Jul-07
4,480 4,480 4,477 4,462
3,451 3,449 3,437 3,452
2,703 2,702 2,715 2,706
1,787 1,787 1,780 1,784
1,734 1,732 1,765 1,772
88 88 90 90
97 97 101 101
93 93 92 94
96 96 98 100
98 98 98 100
99 99 101 102
98 98 100 101
96 96 99 99
99 99 102 101
86 87 89 90
88 85 86 85
88 88 89 89
215 215 219 219
99 99 101 102
98 98 99 98
97 97 100 100
99 99 101 101
3,072 3,069 3,066 3,067
293 292 294 291
276 276 276 278
279 279 279 280
280 280 279 278
275 275 274 273
270 270 268 271
280 280 280 280
281 279 280 279
279 279 277 278
280 280 280 279
279 279 279 280
4,766 4,765 4,777 4,779
968 968 969 971
876 875 881 883
994 994 994 993
1 1 1 1
944 944 951 950
983 983 981 981
12 12 12 12
3 3 3 3
6 6 6 6
3 3 3 3
5 5 5 5
0 0 10 10
22,010 22,001 22,044 22,049
28-Jul-07 29-Jul-07 30-Jul-07 31-Jul-07
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